

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 101

Senator Allison asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2005:

Has there ever been a suggestion put to the AFP or other agencies that a greater level of surveillance should be provided that was rejected by the airports or QANTAS?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

No.


SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 102

Senator Carr asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2005:

Raid on National Indigenous Times – Was any investigation undertaken as to how other newspapers came to be in possession of the same leaked document?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

The investigation found no evidence that other newspapers were in possession of the same leaked document.


SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 103

Senator Carr asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2005:

Raid on National Indigenous Times – What is the cost of the investigation to date?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

The cost of the investigation to 31 May 2005 is $18,917.00.


SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 104

Senator Carr asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2005:

Investigations into unauthorised –

(a) Are the two matters on which the AFP commenced investigations under their own auspices concluded?

(b) What did the matters refer to?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) Both matters have been concluded.

(b) Both matters related to potential compromises of AFP investigations as a result of information being disclosed by employees of Australia Post.
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